# OP \$115.00 3542412

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM333001

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2008

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AIRDROME HOLDINGS, LLC		12/31/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	301 Highland Avenue	
City:	Jenkintown	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19046	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3542412	AIRDROME PRECISION COMPONENTS APC
Registration Number:	3494514	AIRDROME
Registration Number:	3514646	MAKE FROM SOLID TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3514647	MFS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: I.lofstrom@holmeslofstrom.com

Correspondent Name: Lori M. Lofstrom

Address Line 1: 3800 KILROY AIRPORT WAY, Suite 250

Address Line 4: Long Beach, CALIFORNIA 90806

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori M. Lofstrom
SIGNATURE:	/Lori M. Lofstrom/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Agreement#page1.tif source=Agreement#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005464 FRAME: 0885

## AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER OF AIRDROME HOLDINGS, LLC AND AIRDROME PARTS CO., LLC WITH AND INTO SPS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

- 1. Parties to the Merger; Surviving Entity. Airdrome Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), Airdrome Parts Co., LLC, a California limited liability company ("APC"), and SPS Technologies, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company ("SPS"), intend to effect a merger (the "Merger") of Holdings and APC with and into SPS in accordance with this Agreement and the applicable provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the Beverly-Killea Limited Liability Company Act, California Corporations Code section 17000 et seq., and the Pennsylvania Limited Liability Company Law of 1994 (the "PA LLC Law"). Upon completion of the Merger, Holdings and APC will cease to exist. SPS, as the surviving entity after the Merger, is hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Surviving Entity."
- 2. Terms and Conditions of the Merger. At the Effective Time (defined below), the effect of the Merger shall be as provided in the applicable provisions of the PA LLC Law. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, and subject thereto, at the Effective Time, title to all property of Holdings and APC shall vest in the Surviving Entity and all liabilities of Holdings and APC shall become the liabilities of the Surviving Entity.
- 3. <u>Conversion of Interests</u>. At the Effective Time, by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of Holdings or APC, SPS or the holders of any of the following securities:
- (i) The membership interests of Holdings and APC issued and outstanding immediately before the Effective Time shall be canceled without consideration.
- (ii) The membership interests of SPS issued and outstanding immediately before the Effective Time shall remain outstanding and shall constitute the outstanding membership interests of the Surviving Entity.
- 4. <u>Effective Time</u>. The effective time of the merger shall be 11:59 PM, Eastern Time, on December 31, 2008, or, if later, as of the date and time the Certificate of Merger is filed with the Department of State for the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania to effect the merger (the "Effective Time").

[Signature page follows.]

PortInd2-4719399.1 0062232-00002

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement and Plan of Merger as of December 18, 2008.

Airdrome Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: Precision Castparts Corp., an Oregon corporation

Its: Sole Member

Name: Roger A. Cooke

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel and

Secretary

SPS Technologies, LLC,

a Pennsylvania limited liability company

By: Precision Castparts Corp., an

Oregon corporation

Its: Sole Member and Sole Manager

Name: Roger A. Cooke

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel and

Secretary

Airdrome Parts Co., LLC, a California limited liability company

By: Airdrome Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company Its: Sole Member

0

Name: Roger A. Cooke

Title: Senior Vice President,

General Counsel and

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005464 FRAME: 0887

**RECORDED: 02/23/2015**